Valiant Communications Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company) Regd. Office : 71/1, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi 110015, India

Corporate Identity No.: L74899 DL1993 PLC056652 | GSTIN: 07 AAACV4250G 1ZJ T: +91-11-2592 8415, 2592 8416, 2541 0053 | F: +91-11-2543 4300, 4105 5604

E:admin@valiantcom.com | W:www.valiantcom.com



Date: 21-05-2024

The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 023

Ref: Cisco validates Valiant Teleprotection for Next Generation Utility WAN Architecture

Dear Sir / Madam,

With above reference, please find enclosed herewith the press release issued by the Company in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hope you find the same in order.

Sincerely,

For Valiant Communications Limited

Manish Kumar

Company Secretary

PRESS RELEASE For immediate use



May 21, 2024

Cisco validates Valiant Teleprotection for Next Generation Utility WAN Architecture

• Cisco has successfully validated Valiant Teleprotection (Distance Protection) and IEEE 37.94 Line Differential protection solutions with their Next Generation Utility WAN Architecture. Please review the URL link provided below for details.

Next Generation Utility WAN Architecture: <u>Next Generation Utility WAN Architecture</u> Cisco NCS5500 @xrdocs

About Valiant Communications: Valiant Communications offers a comprehensive range of power utility communication, transmission, protection, synchronization and cyber-security products designed for Power Utilities & SCADA applications with successful installations in over 110 countries.

For details, please visit https://www.valiantcom.com/whats-new.html